0/A 5-9-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 64,380

PENTHOUSE NORTH ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

REMO M. LOMBARDI, et al.,

Respondents.

FILED
SID J. WHITE
MAR 8 1984
CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy\Clerk

Discretionary Review From the Fourth District Court of Appeal Case Nos. 81-347 and 81-1011 (Consolidated)

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MARK B. SCHORR, ESQ.
BECKER, POLIAKOFF & STREITFELD, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioner
6520 North Andrews Avenue
Post Office Box 9057
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310-9057
(Area 305) 732-0803 (WPB)
776-7550 (BR) 944-2926 (DADE)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

P.	AGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS ii	-ix
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-5
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I	
WHETHER A DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OVERRULING A PRIOR DECISION OPERATES RETROSPECTIVELY SO AS TO ALLOW SUIT FOR A WRONG COMMITTED PRIOR TO THE OVER- RULING DECISION	-16
POINT II	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DISMISS- ING THE SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FAILING TO STATE A CAUSE OF ACTION BASED ON THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS	-38
POINT III	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED RESPONDENTS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES 39	-46
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Airport Sign Corp. v. Dade County, (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	26
Association of Golden Glades Condominium Club, Inc. v. Golden Glades Club Recreation Corp., 441 So.2d 154 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983) (Ferguson, J., dissenting)	28
Avila South Condominium Association, Inc. v. Kappa Corp., 347 So.2d 599 (1977)	6-9,11,14-17
Beekner v. Cawthorn, 145 Fla. 152, 198 So. 794 (Fla. 1940)	23,24,25
Berenson v. World Jai-Alai, Inc., 374 So.2d 35 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	40
Berger v. Jackson, 156 Fla. 251, 23 So.2d 265 (1945)	18,19,25
Bishop v. State, Division of Retirement, 413 So.2d 776 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	30
Board of Commissioners of State Institutions v. Tallahassee Bank and Trust Co., 198 So.2d 74 (Fla. 1st DCA 1959)	33
Braun v. Berenson, 432 F.2d 538 (5th Cir. 1970)	32
Briggs v. Fitzpatrick, 79 So.2d 848 (Fla. 1955)	. 27
Brown v. Board of Education, 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	23
368 So.2d 1316 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. denied, 379 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1979)	19,21,25
Central Home Trust Co. of Elizabeth v. Lippincott, 392 So.2d 931 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	30
Associations, 387 So.2d 523 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	39,41,42,43

CASES	PAGE
Cerrito v. Kovitch, 423 So.2d 1008 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	29
Cherney v. Moody, 413 So.2d 866 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	36
City of Daytona Beach v. Baker, 98 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1st DCA 1957)	13
City of Miami v. Brooks, 70 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1954)	17,25
Clark v. Clark, 79 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1955)	39
Cohen v. Mohawk, Inc., 137 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1962)	39
Cole v. Angora Enterprises, Inc., 403 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981), aff'd 439 So.2d 832 (Fla. 1983)	43
Commodore Plaza at Century 21 Condominium Association, Inc. v. Saul J. Morgan Enterprises, Inc., 301 So.2d 783 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	10,44,45
Continental Casualty Co. v. Reddick, 196 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1st DCA 1967)	40
Culpepper v. Culpepper, 147 Fla. 632, 3 So.2d 330 (1941)	15
DeVore v. Lee, 158 Fla. 608, 30 So.2d 924 (Fla. 1947)	27,28
Diamond v. E. R. Squibb and Sons, Inc., 397 So.2d 671 (Fla. 1981)	27
Dundee Corp. v. Lee, 156 Fla. 699, 24 So.2d 234 (1946)	27
Eason v. Lau, 369 So.2d 600 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	26
Eller & Co., Inc. v. Morgan, 393 So.2d 580 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	40

CASES	PAGE
Evans v. Parker, So.2d (8 FLW DCO 2719) (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	36
Financial Federal Savings and Loan Association v. Burleigh House, Inc., 305 So.2d 59 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975), cert. discharged, 336 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1976)	29
Fleeman v. Case, 342 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976)	24,45
Florida Forest and Park Service v. Strickland, 154 Fla. 472, 18 So.2d 251 (1944)	11,15,16
Fountainview Association, Inc., #4 v. Bell, 203 So.2d 657 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967), cert. discharged, 214 So.2d 609 (Fla. 1967)	7,19,23,24,37
Fountainview Association, Inc., #4 v. Bell, 214 So.2d 609 (Fla. 1968)	7,8,19,24,37
Fred Howland, Inc. v. Gore, 154 Fla. 781, 13 So.2d 303 (1943)	42
Gates v. Foley, 247 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1971)	13
General Capital Corp. v. Tel Service Co., Inc., 212 So.2d 369 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968), aff'd, 227 So.2d 667 (Fla. 1969)	29
Gralynn Laundry, Inc. v. Virginia Bond & Mortgage Corp., 121 Fla. 312, 163 So. 706 (1935)	43
Grosso v. United States, 390 U.S. 62	21,22
H. K. Realty Corp. v. Kirtley, 14 So.2d 876 (Fla. 1954)	35
Hargrove v. Town of Cocoa Beach, 96 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1957)	13
Hendler v. Rogers House Condominium, Inc., 234 So.2d 128 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	24
Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	12

CASES	PAGE
Home Credit Co. v. Brown, 148 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1962)	29
Horowitz v. United National Corp., 324 So.2d 189 (Fla. 1976)	33
Hull & Company, Inc. v. McGetrick, 414 So.2d 243 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	40
<pre>Imperial Point Colonnades Condominium, Inc. v. Mangurian, 549 F.2d 1029 (5th Cir.), cert. denied,</pre>	
434 U.S. 859 (1977)	31,32
Isaacs v. Deutsch, 80 So.2d 657 (Fla. 1955)	30
Jacksonville Cigar Co. v. Dozier, 53 Fla. 1059, 43 So. 523 (1907)	9
Jefferies v. Corwin, 363 So.2d 600 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	35
Jemco, Inc. v. United Parcel Service, Inc., 400 So.2d 499 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	40
<pre>Kaufman v. Shere, 347 So.2d 627 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977), cert. denied, 355 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1978)</pre>	43
King Mountain Condominium Association, Inc. v. Gundlach,	
425 So.2d 569 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	26,33
Lake Mable Development Corp. v. Bird, 99 Fla. 253, 126 So. 356 (1930)	8
Linder v. Combustion Engineering, Inc., 342 So.2d 474 (Fla. 1977)	12
Linkletter v. Walker, 381 U.S. 618, 85 S.Ct. 1731 (1965)	15
Love v. Jacobson, 397 So.2d 782 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	44
Marchetti v. United States, 390 U.S. 39	20,21,22

CASES	PAGE
Marion Mortgage Co. v. State, 145 So. 222 (Fla. 1932)	45
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	23
Mosser v. Darrow, 341 U.S. 267, 71 S.Ct. 680, 95 L.Ed. 927 (1951).	14
Neff v. General Development Corp., 354 So.2d 1275 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	26
Neely v. United States, 546 F.2d 1059 (3rd Cir. 1976)	20,21,22,25
News-Journal Corp. v. Gore, 147 Fla. 217, 2 So.2d 741 (1941)	8,9
Ohio Realty Investment Corp. v. Southern Bank, 300 So.2d 679 (Fla. 1974)	42
Olnick v. Robert Myers Painting, Inc., 384 So.2d 54 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	40
Orlando Orange Groves Co. v. Hale, 107 Fla. 304, 144 So. 674 (1932)	10
Overland Construction Co. v. Sirmons, 369 So.2d 572 (Fla. 1979)	27
Penthouse North Association, Inc. v. Lombardi, 436 So.2d 184 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	1
Plaza del Prado Condominium Association, Inc. v. GAC Properties, Inc., 295 So.2d 718 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	10
Point East Management Corp. v. Point East One Condominium Corp., 282 So.2d 628 (Fla. 1973), cert. denied, 415 U.S. 921 (1974)	10,23
Point East One Condominium Corp. v. Point East Developers, Inc., 348 So.2d 32 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	23,25
Pomponio v. The Claridge of Pompano Condominum, Inc., 378 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1980)	36,45

CASES	PAGE
Pruyser v. Johnson, 75 So.2d 516 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966)	10
Regency Wood Condominium, Inc. v. Bessent, Hammack and Ruckman, Inc., 405 So.2d 440 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	18,19
Rich v. Ryals, 212 So.2d 641 (Fla. 1968)	35
Ryter v. Brennan, 291 So.2d 55 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	12,13
Seaboard Airline R. Co. v. Holt, 92 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1957)	31
Shaw v. Fletcher, 137 Fla. 519, 188 So. 135 (1939)	26
Shockley v. Winkler, 196 F.2d 927 (5th Cir. 1952)	28
Simmons v. State, 160 Fla. 626, 36 So.2d 207 (1948)	35
Sivort Co. v. State, 135 Fla. 179, 186 So. 671 (1939)	35
Smith v. Continental Insurance Co., 325 So.2d 189 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	17
Smith v. Milwaulkee Insurance Co. of Milwaulkee, Wis., 197 So.2d 548 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	26,27
Sol Walker & Co. v. Seaboard Coastline R. Co., 362 So.2d 45 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	43
The Florida Bar. In re Rule 1.220(b), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, (Petition to Modify), 353 So.2d 95 (1977)	24
Thomas v. Atlantic Coastline R. Co., 201 F.2d 167 (5th Cir. 1953)	43
Tower v. Moskowitz, 262 So.2d 276 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	33
Town of Miami Springs v. Lawrence, 102 So.2d 143 (Fla. 1958)	26

CASES	PAGE
Trustees of Dartmouth College v. Woodward, 17 U.S. (4 Wheat.) 518 (1819)	45
Tuggle v. Government Employees Ins. Co., 227 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1969)	44
Turman v. Florida East Coast Railway Co., 195 So.2d 604 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	13
U.S. v. Schooner Peggy, 1 Cranch 103, 2 L.Ed. 49 (1801)	14
United States v. Fay, 333 F.2d 12 (2nd Cir. 1964), aff'd, 381 U.S. 654 (1965)	15
United States v. One 1961 Red Chevrolet Impala Sedan, 457 F.2d 1353 (5th Cir. 1972)	19,20,21
United States v. United States Coin and Currency, 401 U.S. 715 (1971)	20
Van Meter v. Kelsey, 91 So.2d 327 (Fla. 1956)	33
Vance v. Florida Reduction Corp., 263 So.2d 585 (Fla. 1st DCA 1972)	29
Vanderbark v. Owens-Illinois Glass Co., 311 U.S. 538, 61 S.Ct. 347, 85 L.Ed. 3327 (1941)	14
Vermont Mutual Insurance Co. v. Cummings, 372 So.2d 990 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	40
Wechsler v. Goldman, 214 So.2d 741 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	23
Wenck v. Insurance Agents Finance Corp., 99 So.2d 883 (Fla. 3d DCA 1958)	28,29
Wiggins v. Lykes Brothers, Inc., 97 So.2d 273 (Fla. 1957)	33
Wittington Condominium Apartments, Inc. v. Braemar, 313 So.2d 463 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	24
Woodbury v. Tampa Waterworks Co., 57 Fla. 243, 49 So. 556 (1909)	26

FLORIDA STATUTES	PAGE
§57.105	. 39 . 17
§95.11(2)(b)	
\$95.11(6)	. 34
\$607.014	
\$607.014(2)	. 45
\$607.014(3)	. 45
\$607.014(6)	
§617.014(4)	
§617.028	•
\$711.12(2)	
\$718.124	-
\$718.401(4)	. 35
FLORIDA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	
Rule 1.221	. 24
Ruie 1.221	. 24
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Article 1, §10	. 44
Article 1, §21	. 27
Article 2, §3	. 34
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION	
** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
Article 1, §10	. 44
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Ch. 82-177, §18	. 44
MISCELLANEOUS	
28 U.S.C. §1346(a)(2)	. 20
	• 20
